
Selected Candidates 

 

 

 

Assistant Operation Manager 

Name CID Place Of Posting Remarks 

Vishal Sunwar 11204000399 Phuentsholing Selected 

Chador Wangdi 11513004262 Phuentsholing Selected 

Cheten Tshering 11111001449 S/Jongkhar Selected 

Chador Tshering 11508002430 Gelephu Selected 

Tashi Wangdi 11512000582 Thimphu Selected 

Yeshi Gyeltshen 10715000858   Standby 

Ani Ghalley 11204004681   Standby 

Suresh Kumar Ghalley 11215003756   Standby 

Assistant Accountant Officer 

Name CID Place of Posting Remarks 

Phuntsho Wangmo 10604001305 S/Jongkhar Selected 

Sapana Chettri 11214001636 Phuentsholing Selected 

Lhakpa Dorji Tamang 11802001787 Phuentsholing Selected 

Sonam Pelmo 11604000683 S/Jongkhar Selected 

Karma Kuenzang Dechen 10905001798 Phuentsholing Selected 

Ugyen Wangdi 10708002672 Phuentsholing Selected 

Nima Tshering 11602002606 Thimphu Selected 

Thinley Dorji 11105004592 Phuentsholing Selected 

Sonam Tenzin  10102001110 Phuentsholing Selected 

Tshering Dema 11606002697   Standby 

Sangay Tenzin 10204001905   Standby 

Yonten Zangmo 10201003732   Standby 

Tshering Buthri 10305000182   Standby 



 

 

 

 

 

Assistant Accountant 

 

Name CID Place of Posting Remarks 

Sonam Yangden 11914000349 Phuentsholing Selected 

Thinley Tshoki 11606003567 Thimphu Selected 

Om Nath Dhakal 11205000812 Phuentsholing Selected 

Pabitra Chettri 10202002505   Standby 

Jangchuk Dema 10309000121   Standby 

Choden 12008001417   Standby 

Assistant Manager, Accounts 

Name CID Place of Posting Remarks 

Rinchen Tshering 
11312001035 Phuentsholing Selected 

Dilli Ram Siwakoti 

20120700713   Standby 


